

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No. 1/2026

Raj Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2026

01. Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG enters appearance on behalf of the respondents.

02. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondents within a week's time whereafter counter affidavit shall be filed by the respondents by or before the next date of hearing.

03. Be listed on **24.03.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
23.02.2026
Shivalee