

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

HCP No.01/2026

Raj Singh

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.05.2026

- 01. Admit.**
- 02. Issue notice.**
- 03. Post admission notice is waived by Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate on behalf of the respondents. She has submitted that reply already filed be treated as counter. *Ordered accordingly.***
- 04. Learned counsel for the petitioner also adopts the rejoinder already filed.**
- 05. Pleadings, as such, are complete.**
- 06. Detention record be made available on the next date.**
- 07. List for final hearing on 21.05.2026.**

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
04.05.2026
Eva